OF

TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective October 1, 2014, the salary of the Auditor of Titus County,

Texas Is hereby fixed at \$57,778.00, which shall be paid annually by the Commissioners' Court of Titus

County out of such funds as are or may be provided by law.

THIS ORDER SHALL BE copied into the minutes of the District court of Titus County, Texas, and a certified copy of this Order shall be furnished by the District Clerk of said County to the Commissioner's Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioners' Court to be copied into the minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioner's Court of Titus County, Texas. Said order shall be the authority for the Honorable Commissioners' Court to pay the salary in the amount and manner here in provided.

WITNESS our hands officially this the

524

day of September A.D., 2014.

DANNY WOODSON, JUDGE

76[™] Judicial District Court

ROBERT ROLSTON, JUDGE

276TH Judicial District Court

OF

TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective October 1, 2014, the salary of the First Assistant Auditor of Titus County, Texas is hereby fixed at \$41,683.20, which shall be paid annually by the Commissioners' Court of Titus County out of such funds as is or may be provided by law.

THIS ORDER SHALL BE copied into the minutes of the District court of Titus County, Texas, and a certified copy of this Order shall be furnished by the District Clerk of said County to the Commissioner's Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioners' Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioner's Court of Titus County, Texas. Said order shall be the authority for the Honorable Commissioners' Court to pay the salary in the amount and manner here in provided.

WITNESS our hands officially this the

534

_day of September A.D., 2014.

DANNY WOODSON JUDGE

OF

TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective October 1, 2014, the salary of the Second Assistant Auditor of Titus County, Texas is hereby fixed at \$27,643.20, which shall be paid annually by the Commissioners' Court of Titus County out of such funds as is or may be provided by law.

THIS ORDER SHALL BE copied into the minutes of the District court of Titus County, Texas, and a certified copy of this Order shall be furnished by the District Clerk of said County to the Commissioner's Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioners' Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioner's Court of Titus County, Texas. Said order shall be the authority for the Honorable Commissioners' Court to pay the salary in the amount and manner here in provided.

WITNESS our hands officially this the

_day of September A.D., 2014.

DANNY WOODSON, JUDGE

76TH Judicial District Court

OF

TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective October 1, 2014, the salary of the Part-Time Internal Auditor of Titus County, Texas is hereby fixed at \$16.75/hour, which shall be paid annually by the Commissioners' Court of Titus County out of such funds as is or may be provided by law.

THIS ORDER SHALL BE copied into the minutes of the District court of Titus County, Texas, and a certified copy of this Order shall be furnished by the District Clerk of sald County to the Commissioner's Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioners' Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioner's Court of Titus County, Texas. Said order shall be the authority for the Honorable Commissioners' Court to pay the salary in the amount and manner here in provided.

WITNESS our hands officially this the

_day of September A.D., 2014.

DANNY WOODSON JUDGE

76th Judicial District/Court

OF

TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, effective October 1, 2014, the salary of the District Court Balliff of Titus County, Texas is hereby fixed at \$40,185.60, which shall be paid annually by the Commissioners' Court of Titus County out of such funds as is or may be provided by law.

THIS ORDER SHALL BE copied into the minutes of the District court of Titus County, Texas, and a certified copy of this Order shall be furnished by the District Clerk of said County to the Commissioner's Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioners' Court to be copied into the Minutes by the Clerk for the Commissioner's Court of Titus County, Texas. Said order shall be the authority for the Honorable Commissioners' Court to pay the salary in the amount and manner here in provided.

WITNESS our hands officially this the

_day of September A.D., 2014.

DANNY WOODSON, JUDGE 76TH Judicial District Court